
League
Major Arena Soccer League

Season
2019-2020

Division
Eastern

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Jan 25, 2020 5:05pm EST

Game #
92

Facility
RP Funding Center

Actual Start
10:11pm

Actual End
12:31am

Attendance
4,089

Senior Referee
Kyle Trimble

Referee
Austin Saini

Assistant Referee
Jamie Willis

4th Official
Miguel Martes

Shots 1 2 3 4 T

Away 2 4 4 6 16

Home 14 6 6 4 30

Goals 1 2 3 4 T

Away - St. Louis Ambush 0 0 1 0 1

Home - Florida Tropics 1 3 1 2 7

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Drew Ruggles Matt Clare Guilherme Dos Santos

Tropics Tropics Tropics

Home - Florida Tropics Away - St. Louis Ambush

Roster

# Name Pos

1 Hugo Silva  G

2 Stefan Mijatovic  D

3 Gordy Gurson  M

5 Lucas Teixeira  D

6 Brett Petricek  G

7 Victor Parreiras  M

8 Zach Reget  F

10 Antonio Manfut  M

11 Ricardo Carvalho  F

16 Drew Ruggles  D

19 Guilherme Dos Santos  F

22 Anthony Arico  M

33 Rafa Alves  M

39 Robert Acosta  D

90 Lucas Montelares  D

99 Matt Clare  M

AC Alex Flores (Assistant Coach)

HC Clay Roberts (Head Coach)

AC Corey Mills (Performance Coach)

AC Joel Muelbach (Athletic Trainer)

AC Will Arroyo (Assistant Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 09:48 99 19 ES

2 2 05:23 16 99 PP

3 2 14:25 16 ES

4 2 14:51 5 7 ES

5 3 13:01 7 19 PP

6 4 08:17 10 8 ES

7 4 08:38 11 39 ES (EN)

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 3 05:34 33 Contact above the
shoulder/elbow (Blue Card)

02:00

2 3 08:04 8 Pushing (Blue Card) 02:00

3 4 02:55 1 GK handball outside the box
(Blue Card)

02:00

4 4 08:17 16 Severe unsporstmanlike
manner (Yellow Card)

05:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 3 11:27 2 86 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 11:45 17 Tripping (Blue Card) 02:00

2 2 03:39 21 Handling (Blue Card) 02:00

3 3 12:48 40 Reckless tackle (Blue Card) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Tony Walls  F

8 Vadim Cojocov  F

9 Stefan St. Louis  F

10 Lucas Almeida  M

14 Douglas Dos Santos  D

17 Paulo Nascimento  G

20 James Thomas  F

21 Axel Duarte  D

22 Anthony Grant  F

40 Mario Marcos  M

75 Jonatan Santos  D

86 Oitomeia Souza  F

88 Duduca Carvalho  F

95 Felipe Silva  D

97 Ado Jahic  M

99 Jason Norsic  G

HC Hewerton Moreira (Head Coach)

AC Jamie Swanner (Assistant Coach)

EQ Kyle Rudy (Equipment Manager)

AC Mark Litton (Assistant Coach)

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 1  60:00 10 11

 6  00:00 0 0

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 17  53:31 12 18

 99  00:00 0 0
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Home - Tropics

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM Blk PPG SHG ShBl BC YC RC

2 Stefan Mijatovic  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Gordy Gurson  M 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Lucas Teixeira  D 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

7 Victor Parreiras  M 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0

8 Zach Reget  F 0 1 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

10 Antonio Manfut  M 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Ricardo Carvalho  F 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

16 Drew Ruggles  D 2 0 2 2 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

19 Guilherme Dos Santos  F 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

22 Anthony Arico  M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Rafa Alves  M 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

39 Robert Acosta  D 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

90 Lucas Montelares  D 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Matt Clare  M 1 1 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

1 Hugo Silva  G 1 10 60:00 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

6 Brett Petricek  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Ambush

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM Blk PPG SHG ShBl BC YC RC

2 Tony Walls  F 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Vadim Cojocov  F 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Stefan St. Louis  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Lucas Almeida  M 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

14 Douglas Dos Santos  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 James Thomas  F 0 0 0 7 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

21 Axel Duarte  D 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

22 Anthony Grant  F 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Mario Marcos  M 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

75 Jonatan Santos  D 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

86 Oitomeia Souza  F 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

88 Duduca Carvalho  F 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 Felipe Silva  D 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 Ado Jahic  M 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

17 Paulo Nascimento  G 6 12 53:31 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

99 Jason Norsic  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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